



**INSTITUT PRO TESTOVÁNÍ A CERTIFIKACI, a. s.**  
třída Tomáše Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlín, Czech Republic

**TESTING LABORATORY - TESTING DIVISION**

issues

**ATTEST**

**No. 472110892**

On sample:

**HEALTHY BOTTLE®**

Client:

**R&B Mědílek s.r.o., B. Němcové 371, Žacléř, 542 01 Czech Republic**  
**ID: 00529893**

**Evaluation of the measured parameters:**

The evaluated parameters of the sample mentioned on the pages 5 – 11 of the Attest **meet** hygienic requirements for the **products made of plastics** given by **Czech Health Ministry Decree No. 38/2001 Coll.**, relating to hygienic requirements for the articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, as amended and **Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14<sup>th</sup> January 2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended.

**Food contact conditions:**

- Short term contact with all aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods and milk products at max. 40°C and below for max. 24 hours including hot-fill conditions
- Ratio: 6 dm<sup>2</sup> of product surface / 1 kg (liter) of food (or more).

**The evaluated sample meets requirements for the limit values of the substances limited by their specific migration limits (SML):**

- According to the Annex I of Commission Regulation 10/2011: Irganox 1076, Ref No. 68320; Irganox 1426, Ref No. 46880; methyl ester of acrylic acid Ref No. 11710
- According to the Annex II of Commission Regulation 10/2011: metals (Ba, Co, Cu, Fe, Li, Mn, Zn, Al, Ni) and primary aromatic amines.

The evaluated sample does not unacceptably change organoleptic characteristics of food.

The evaluated sample meets requirements of the article 3 of **Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

This Attest was issued on the basis of the accredited test reports No. 472110892 issued on March 13, 2018.

**Issued on:** March 13, 2018

**Valid till:** March 31, 2021



**Dipl. Ing. Jiří Samsonek, Ph.D.**

Head of the testing laboratory

1. The Attest applies only to the sample tested by our laboratory.
2. The Attest remains in effect until production technology, initial materials and standards or corresponding regulations are changed; however, its validity will extend beyond the period of its effect.
3. If further requirements of national or EU legal regulations apply to the product, the Attest does not replace procedures and documents necessary for assessment of compliance with these regulations.